Page 1 of 1



10 College Parkway Folsom, CA 95630

PURCHASE ORDER NO. CBF13043

Service Agreement No. 45076

Commencement

PO Date: Apr 29, 2013

Date Required: 5/22/2013

Ordered By: Sarah Aldea

Requisiton #: 35321

VENDOR: JESSICA WATSON

3326 VISTA DEL MUNDO

CAMINO

CA

95709

SHIP TO:

BILL TO:

FOLSOM LAKE COLLEGE

RECEIVING

10 COLLEGE PARKWAY

FOLSOM, CA 95630

FOLSOM LAKE COLLEGE ATTN: BUSINESS SERVICES

10 COLLEGE PARKWAY FOLSOM, CA 95630

PH: 530.417.4358

	F11. 220.417.4220		·	The state of the s	
Line #	Item/Description	QTY	UOM	PO Price	Extended Amount
1	CONTRACTED SERVICES FOR: 2013 Folsom Lake College Commencement On Wednesday May 22, 2013	1.00	EA	\$416.400	\$416.40
	SERVICES TO INCLUDE: Creation, Installation and Breakdown of Balloon Columns and Decorations for Commencement Ceremony				
	PER SERVICE AGREEMENT No. 45076 and Scope of Work Vendor to provide all supplies, labor and related services as quoted.	•	-		
V	PAYMENT TERMS: 50% Deposit of \$208.20 Due May 1, 2013 Paid 4	6/30/13	3 (K# 94-0	30295
X	50% Balance of \$208.20 Due by June 11, 2013 Vendor to Provide Invoice.				
	Shipping/Handling (taxable)				
	UCTIONS:			SubTota	\$416.4
PO	4 Deposit Check meeiled to Nov 5/3/13.	State Tax 9	%	State Ta	× \$0.0
ven	dor 5/3/13-			Shipping	9
				Total PO Amoun	t \$416.4
		,		Total PO Amoun	t

All shipments, invoices, and correspondence must be identified with our Purchase Order Number

Direct all deliveries and delivery documents to the SHIP TO address.

Direct all correspondence and invoices to the BILL TO address.

NO PAYMENT will be made without an invoice.

Payment Terms: NET 30

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE AND DATE



FOLSOM LAKE COLLEGE EL DORADO CENTER-RANCHO CORDOVA CENTER

<u> </u>	ECK ONE
204417000	ASG(71,72)
	College Act. Trust(81)
	Foundation(83)
Y	IR(13,14)
	Three Stages(55)

FI.C BUSINESS SERVICES				Three Stag	jes(55)
CAMPUS-BA	ASED RE	QUISIT	TION		
FILC BUSINESS SERVICES CAMPUS-BA DATE DATE APRIL 9, 2020 APR 12 A 9 11		1			
DATE (CCC a a la/a-		3532) "		
VENDOR SESSICA WATSOW	REQ. # CBF				and the state of t
ADDRESS 3326 VISTA De MUNDO	PO REQUIRED	(circle one)	YES	NO	
CITY CAMINO	P.O. # CBF	<u> 5045</u>			(Company) (Company)
STATE CA ZIP 95709	DATE REQUIR	ED 5/	22/13		
ITEM DESCRIPTION	Adria wasantawa kunipawa Niki nyezini bini wakina Namani Naganji nyezini kutu kunipa	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1 BALLOON DECERBITIONS FO	R 2013	/	EACH	ний учет усложення месятельной месятельной общення в под учетовлений общення в под общення в под общення в под	#416.40
2 FLC COMMENCEMENT PE		A THE COMMAND AND A COMMAND AND A COMMAND AND ASSESSMENT	CARCACCESPONICA PERMIANA CESPESTALINA CARCACCE		and the state of t
3 AMPENED PROPOSAR.	appropriate and delivery and the second seco		The second secon		A STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE
4					
5 COST NOT TO EXCEED 5	4416.40	POT TOWARD COMMUNICATIONS AND	and the state of t	and an opposite support of the suppo	
6	одо ученица, и инфиција, под се од	т инстијум, од 1900 годо до од н асцийного узовакостичного ос сова вог	and any communicative statement communicative statement control and		
7	ery deed to be grouped on the contract of the group group of a zero season of the contract co	**************************************	A COLUMN TO THE REAL PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY	and public publi	- Control of the Cont
8		and the second s	AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PERSON		A - A company and a company an
9	adou estabolistic semanada en sent folia del en demokratifica del 100 May 140 May 160 May 160 May 160 May 160 May	and the state of t	Antoniarios contactos de contactos places de disconece de 14 e espec		
10	ng pagana na			COMPANIES AND	а, непоряже уческих декомоную ору на настору доск солосо со токов со токов со токов со токов со токов со токов с
Check Distribution	n og er mende graversken om geneer een is seamen een een een een de verkjelders van 14 de val de de de de de d	PARTY CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PART	Дис. учен Адатириа учен постоя на постоя посто	Sub-Total	
Call Student, Hold for pick up#				Sales Tax	
Call, Hold for pick up #				Freight	о от придости в под при в при на при
Forward to				TOTAL	416.40
Inter-Campus mail to				1	объему помощения извенения ученичено органичения не не не
X USPS mail		concentration and the concentration of the concentr			
Other					
	CON COMMON MARTINE DE LA COMPANIO D	CONTRACTOR			
EMMENCEMENT SCOFL 5100	1/3/FL.V.	9. OFFC	61100	0000010101	1- \$ 476.40
Account Name Bus Unit Account	Fund Depa	artment	Program	Class Project	Amount
			·		\$
Account Name Bus Unit Account	Fund Depa	artment	Program	Class Project	Amount
		Bus .	iness Services	Use Only	1
AUTHORIZED SPRAN ALDER	Budget Checked			Vendor ID_	1341/

WHITE-YELLOW-PINK: BUSINESS OFFICE

APPROVED 4

Club Officer/Requestor

Faculty Advisor/Administrator

GOLDENROD: ORIGINATOR

Voucher #_

Warrant #_

Rev. 9/11

Date_



American River College ■ Cosumnes River College ■ Folsom Lake College ■ Sacramento City College

VENDOR PACKET

Vendor Packet Check List

	REVIEW/INFORMATION ONLY:
	Y Purchase Order Terms and Conditions
	Insurance Requirements for vendors providing onsite or contract services
2.	COMPLETE AND RETURN:
	<u>X</u> w-9
	VENDOR NAME: JESSICA WATSON
	Return the following via email, mail or fax:
	Metarif the following via citian, than or tax.
	X Application X W-9

Mail – 1919 Spanos Court, Sacramento, CA 95825

Fax - (916) 568-3145



LOS RIOS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT 1919 Spanos Court • Sacramento, CA 95825 PURCHASING DEPARTMENT (916) 568-3071

VENDOR APPLICATION

Return signed completed form to Purchasing via fax or email.

	SING DEPARTMENT (916) 5 568-3145 ■ Irccdpurchase倒lo		N.A	AME:	JESSICK	WAT:	SON
NAME OF FIRM		F	EDERAL ID#	OR SOCI	AL SECURITY #		
			_		/ 4	614-32	2-81-91
MAILING ADDRESS CAMINO, CI	3326 VISTA D 95709	EL MUNDO	o REMIT ADD	RESS			
(530) PHONE	417- 4358 FAX		(EA	/AIL	Cajju	20m	Cast-net
WEBSITE				0 1	RGANIZATION ((Check all t Individual		ON MBE
	ZED COMPANY REPRESENT		:1		Dartnarchin	Tax Carlot Antico Carlot (Tax Carlot	
Name	Title/Capacity	Ema	II		Partnership		_WBE
					Non Profit	470H21453.4	_DVBE
					Corporation (Li	ist State Incor	porated)
			Co	ntractor	s License #		
				ntractor	s License #		
PROVIDE LIST	OF COMMODITIES, EQUIP	MENT, SUP	PLIES and/or	SERVICE	S AVAILABLE TO	O THE DISTRI	СТ
balloon de	aration Oreation	Ô					
1dex/801 K	allours						
nelium							
Event con	denetral deceat	in					
	RTIFICATION contained herein are correct. I		OTHE	R BUSIN	ESS INFORMAT	TION	
understand that this informati evaluating my request to receiv understand that being placed on	on will be used as a basis for ve bid invitations for purchases. I the qualified vendor bid list does	Payment CYPCA	Terms		Discounts	Extended	_
nor does it relieve my firm of p	forsement of my firm by Los Rios, roviding bonds and insurances as lisclose any known or potential	Refund/Re	eturns _				-
conflicts of interest relating to understand the requirements fo unbeer certify this firm is a	o my business and Los Rios. I or fulfilling and invoicing orders. I n equal opportunity employer.	More	2 11	bt	inde	pencent	- Ulmh
INITIALS	· · ·	XXI	GNATURE	X JU K	J ', C	LE /	DATE

www.losrios.edu

LOS RIOS PURCHASING ONLY:

CLEAR FORM/RESET

110 13A1

Form
(Rev. December 2011)
Department of the Treasury
Internal Revenue Service

Request for Taxpayer Identification Number and Certification

Give Form to the requester. Do not send to the IRS.

DIDOMOGRANIA	
	Name (as shown on your income tax return) JESSICA WATSON
page 2.	Business name/disregarded entity name, if different from above
pe ons on pa	Check appropriate box for federal tax classification:
Print or type Specific Instructions on	☐ Limited liability company. Enter the tax classification (C=C corporation, S=S corporation, P=partnership) ►
ت ت	☐ Other (see instructions) ►
pecifi	Address (number, street, and apt. or suite no.) 3326 V157A DEL MUNDO City, state, and ZIP code Requester's name and address (optional)
See S	City, state, and ZIP code CAMINO, CA 95709
	List account number(s) here (optional)
Pai	Taxpayer Identification Number (TIN)
Enter	your TIN in the appropriate box. The TIN provided must match the name given on the "Name" line Social security number
to avo reside entitie	id backup withholding. For individuals, this is your social security number (SSN). However, for a nt alien, sole proprietor, or disregarded entity, see the Part I instructions on page 3. For other s, it is your employer identification number (EIN). If you do not have a number, see <i>How to get a</i> n page 3.
Note	If the account is in more than one name, see the chart on page 4 for guidelines on whose Employer identification number
	er to enter.
Par	
	penalties of perjury, I certify that:
	e number shown on this form is my correct taxpayer identification number (or I am waiting for a number to be issued to me), and
Se	n not subject to backup withholding because: (a) I am exempt from backup withholding, or (b) I have not been notified by the Internal Revenue vice (IRS) that I am subject to backup withholding as a result of a failure to report all interest or dividends, or (c) the IRS has notified me that I am longer subject to backup withholding, and
3. I a	n a U.S. citizen or other U.S. person (defined below).
becau intere gener	ication instructions. You must cross out item 2 above if you have been notified by the IRS that you are currently subject to backup withholding se you have failed to report all interest and dividends on your tax return. For real estate transactions, item 2 does not apply. For mortgage st paid, acquisition or abandonment of secured property, cancellation of debt, contributions to an individual retirement arrangement (IRA), and ally, payments other than interest and dividends, you are not required to sign the certification, but you must provide your correct TIN. See the extions on page 4.
Sign Here	Signature of U.S. person Date 4/11/13

noted.

Purpose of Form

General Instructions

A person who is required to file an information return with the IRS must obtain your correct taxpayer identification number (TIN) to report, for example, income paid to you, real estate transactions, mortgage interest you paid, acquisition or abandonment of secured property, cancellation of debt, or contributions you made to an IRA.

Section references are to the Internal Revenue Code unless otherwise

Use Form W-9 only if you are a U.S. person (including a resident alien), to provide your correct TIN to the person requesting it (the requester) and, when applicable, to:

- 1. Certify that the TIN you are giving is correct (or you are waiting for a number to be issued),
 - 2. Certify that you are not subject to backup withholding, or
- 3. Claim exemption from backup withholding if you are a U.S. exempt payee. If applicable, you are also certifying that as a U.S. person, your allocable share of any partnership income from a U.S. trade or business is not subject to the withholding tax on foreign partners' share of effectively connected income.

Note. If a requester gives you a form other than Form W-9 to request your TIN, you must use the requester's form if it is substantially similar to this Form W-9.

Definition of a U.S. person. For federal tax purposes, you are considered a U.S. person if you are:

- An individual who is a U.S. citizen or U.S. resident alien,
- A partnership, corporation, company, or association created or organized in the United States or under the laws of the United States,
- An estate (other than a foreign estate), or
- A domestic trust (as defined in Regulations section 301.7701-7).

Special rules for partnerships. Partnerships that conduct a trade or business in the United States are generally required to pay a withholding tax on any foreign partners' share of income from such business. Further, in certain cases where a Form W-9 has not been received, a partnership is required to presume that a partner is a foreign person, and pay the withholding tax. Therefore, if you are a U.S. person that is a partner in a partnership conducting a trade or business in the United States, provide Form W-9 to the partnership to establish your U.S. status and avoid withholding on your share of partnership income.

LOS RIOS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT SERVICE AGREEMENT

112	(Information on the purchase o	rder and the back of this form are	part of this Agreement.	Please read this importa	nt information.)
No	<u> </u>		Attacl	nment to Purchase Order N	lo.
This Agre	eement entered this day of		he Los Rios Community C	ollege District (District) and	
(CONTR	RACTOR), <u>Jessica Watsor</u> s Name (if different) One : Sole Proprietorship Partne	CONTRACTOR No.		Social Security N	0 <u>. 614_30_2191</u>
Business	s Name (if different)		FIN No		
Check O	One : Sole Proprietorship Partne	rship Corporation	Check One: U.S. Citizen	Resident Alien	Non-resident Alien
Telephon	ne No. <u>530-417-4358</u>	(SSN or FIN No. must be prov	vided for payment)		
Address	3326 Vista Del	Mango City a	nd State Zip	. YA GETAG	
Are vou r	now or have you been an employee of t	he District? Yes No 😻	If yes Date	Location	
	related to an employee of the District? \				
of this Ag	e of Work. CONTRACTOR shall perform greement is from (date)	_ to (date) <u></u>	w (attach separate schedu FRACTOR shall perform its	s services hereunder in ac	cordance with the professiona
Payment to the Dis Payment terms and CONTRA	pensation. For its services hereunder, tof this amount shall be made in according strict Accounts Payable Office, and upon terms are: See Attached Actor Actor	dance with established District pays on receipt of verification of services Payment will nce of this Agreement shall apply to services and/or labor or other items of	ment schedules, and is co satisfactorily rendered (re I be mailed to address on , modify, or be incorporated	ntingent upon the CONTR ceiver) by the appropriate purchase order. CONTRA d into this Agreement, and	ACTOR submitting an invoic College/District Administrato CTOR agrees that none of the the DISTRICT's acceptance of
time and mmediate for hours DISTRIC not be en DISTRIC any, shall from COM.	ination. The DISTRICT shall have the rifer any reason by giving thirty (30) days tely cease rendering services and prome actually worked and direct costs incuried may terminate the Agreement for caustitled to any further payment, if any becart, and all the DISTRICT's costs incurred be paid to CONTRACTOR upon compount NTRACTOR, in the event of a terminatication, Amendments. This Agreement except	written notice of such termination to only deliver to the DISTRICT copies red, plus a 10% mark-up on direct se which shall be effective immediate omes due, until the Project is completely by the District shall be deducted from the work. The DISTRICT resum for cause.	CONTRACTOR. In the every of all prepared work productors incurred, or the property upon written notice. In the eted. The DISTRICT mayor any sum otherwise dueserves all rights, including a per constitute the entire Agree.	vent of termination for convect, and CONTRACTOR share as the contract the event of a termination for proceed with the work in a CONTRACTOR under this all rights to recover damage element by the parties. No comment the contract of the cont	enience, CONTRACTOR sha all only be entitled to payment price, whichever is less. The or cause, CONTRACTOR sha any manner deemed proper by Agreement and the balance, les, inclusive of attorneys' fees other representations, whethe
	dments to this Agreement must be in wr				
	endent CONTRACTOR not Agent.				
a.	CONTRACTOR, and its agents and er		Agreement, shall be indep	endent contractor(s) and r	no relationship of employer-
	employee exists between these partie				
b.	CONTRACTOR shall be responsible for				der this Agreement.
C.	CONTRACTOR shall be responsible for lf, in the performance of this Agreement				d ovelueivolv under the
2 10 10	direction, supervision, and control of C				
	including hours, wages, working condi				
	by CONTRACTOR. It is further unders	tood and agreed that CONTRACTO			
	of CONTRACTOR's employees, assig				
d.	Except as otherwise provided in this A	greement, CONTRACTOR is qualific	ed to accomplish the work	required in this Agreement	and the DISTRICT will
e,	provide no training to CONTRACTOR. Except as otherwise provided in this Ag	reement CONTRACTOR's ability to	n market er provide comice	e to any other client shall n	at ha limitad by the DISTRICT
f,	Except as otherwise provided in this A				of be inflited by the Dio I RIC I
g.	Prior to DISTRICT's acceptance of this				ership, or corporation, and (b)
	provide the DISTRICT with a copy of I	RS Form W-9, Request for Certificat	ion of Federal Taxpayer Id	entification Number.	
h.	CONTRACTOR agrees that, upon req have been paid. If CONTRACTOR fai	s to pay appropriate taxes or to prov	vide requested documenta	tion, CONTRACTOR herel	by agrees to indemnify the
~·	DISTRICT against any penalties and to		·		r such penalties and taxes.
	e below by CONTRACTOR indicates the	얼마나 하는 얼마는 나를 하는 데 이번 회사를 받아 되었다.	een read, understood and	accepted.	
lame of	CONTRACTOR (Printed)	a Yateon,			
Signature	e of CONTRACTOR		Date 1	Requisition #	35321

DISTRIBUTION: White: CONTRACTOR Green: Purchasing Canary: Accounting Pink: Business Office Goldenrod: Originator

41113 Stope of work Creation of balloon columns andler arches. Along with other balken decerations, if needed. All decorations include the use of later andler foil ballours. All valleons are inflated with neturn er our. Hardware is used to had/admins in place. Fishingline or decron string is used to hald ballours in place.

Jessifulto 4/10/13

Quote for Balloon Decorations

Event: Commencement FLC 2013

\$ 416.40

Supplies:

Total:

36" Sliver Stars	\$14.00
36" Purple Stars	\$14.00
Pearl Tone Teal 11"	\$14.20
Sliver 11"	\$14.20
Helium Tank	\$100.00
Structural supplies	\$50.00
• • · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	#206.40
Labor:	W download to
\$20.00 per hour	
5/21/13- 4 hours	\$80.00
5/22/13- 4 hours	\$80.00
5/23/13- 2.5 hours	\$50.00
	\$ 710,00
	, representation of the contraction of the contract

4/10/13 Payment Terms: Total on contract \$4,16.40 Payment 1: 4 205.20 due veture 5/1/2013 Payment 2: \$ 708.20

due after 5/23/13

before 6/11/13

Folsom Lake College,

Thank you for the opportunity to be a part of the Commencement Ceremony, once again. I am looking forward to it. If you have any questions about the quote you can contact me at 530-417-4358.

Thanks again,

Jessica Watson

REA #: 35321

LOS RIOS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR vs. EMPLOYEE CHECKLIST

This questionnaire is to be used to determine if an individual is an independent contractor or employee. The individual should be consulted where necessary to answer all questions. If you believe that the individual qualifies as an independent contractor, submit a requisition, service agreement, checklist, and any explanatory attachments. The contract will not be valid until a Purchase Order is issued, and no agreements should be made nor should work commence before that time. Due consideration should be given to all questions, since the penalty to the originating department for misclassification is approximately 50% of the contract amount. For more information see the District Purchasing Guide. If you have any questions or require assistance, please contact the Director, Accounting Services at the District Office.

pleas	se contact the Director, Accounting Services at the District Office.	v	Ñ
1.	Has this person ever been employed by the District? If so, please explain when and in what capacity	<u>Y</u>	
2.	Does the work include teaching, training, facilitating, counseling, curriculum development, workshops, seminars, or any other function related to education? If so,		
3.	please explain Will the District exercise any control, direction or supervision of the contractor?		a a
٥.	If so, please explain	O	□
that	e answer to any of the above questions is "Yes" this person should be classified as an emploindependent contractor status can still be justified, please attach a statement explaining wation #4. If the answer to all of the above questions is "No", continue to question #4.	oyee. If y hy, and c	ou believe continue to
4.	Must this individual perform the services (as opposed to the individual subcontracting or assigning the work to others)? Please explain to what extent the individual may or		
5.	may not hire/subcontract others to do the work Has this individual worked for the District as an independent contractor in the past? If so, please explain the nature of past services (for what period, continuous vs.	o/	
	intermittent, how many hours, etc.)		0
6. 7.	Can the contractor quit for any reason other than the District's breach of contract? Can the District terminate the contract for any reason other than the contractor's		
	breach of contract?		D
emp	the answer to three or more of these questions 4 through 7 are "Yes" this person should loyee. If you believe that independent contractor status can still be justified, please aining why and continue to question #8.	be classi attach a	ified as an statement
8.	Does the individual operate an independent trade or business, offering these same		
4,	services to the general public? If so, please ask the individual what proportion of their annual revenues are obtained from the District:	Ò	
9.	Less than 25%Between 25% & 50%Over 50 % Does this individual have a substantial investment in his/her business, maintain		
	facilities, own/rent equipment, etc.?		
10.	Does the individual provide all materials, supplies, and support services necessary for performance of this service? If no, please explain		
11.	Does the individual bear the cost of any travel and business expenses incurred to	<u></u>	
	perform this service (no District reimbursement)?		
be c	e answer to questions 8 through 11 is "Yes", and the answer to questions 1 through 7 is "No" lassified as an independent contractor.	, this indi	ividual can
	above information has been compiled and reviewed per District Guidelines:		
Orig	ginator: Du SU Date: 4/0/13		

LOS RIOS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT Service Agreement Certification Form

	Requisition Description	№ <u>35</u> of Servic	<u>'32,</u> es	
As of January 1, 2003, Education Code Section 88003.1 restricts the District Before a requisition can be processed, the following certificate must be conservice meets the Ed Code criteria.	et's ability to apleted indica	contract ating that	for ser	vices. quired
Section I The requisition will not go forward for processing unless you answer yes to a	t least <u>one</u> of	f the quest	ions bo	elow:
1. Is this a continuing Service Agreement that was in place before January 1, 2003?				
3. The necessary services are either unavariable within the Blatter.	i.		A	
4. The services are incidental to a contract for office equipment	i.			
property, for example a service contract for office equipment. 5. Contracting out is necessary to avoid a conflict of interest or other legal problem, or where an outside perspective is needed. 6. The service is needed to respond to an emergency. The contract shall be no longer than	sixty days.			H
7. The contractor will provide equipment, materials, resolutions, reso	·			
8. The services are so urgent, temporary or occasional that the delay in the District's hiring process would frustrate the purpose.			<u></u>	
Section II If the services do not fall within one of the above exceptions, the requisit	tion will not	go forwa	ırd unl	ess you
answer yes to <u>all</u> of the following questions:		* .		<u> </u>
 There clearly will be actual overall cost savings. The District must consider the salaries and benefits of additional staff and the 				<u> </u>
 a. The District must construct and materials. b. The District shall not include the District's indirect overhead costs, unless those costs would be exclusively caused by the work. 		ator		
c. The District shall include the District s costs of supervising, map and tracted out solely to save money.	ring the contrac	λ01.		
 The contract does not cause the displacement of bibliote papers. The savings must be large enough that market fluctuations will not tip the balance. The amount of savings must clearly justify the size and duration of the contract. 	·.			<u> </u>
6. The contract must be publicly bid. 7. The contract includes specific qualifications of the staff that will perform the work				
8. There is minimal risk of contractor rate increases.				
10. The potential economic advantage of conducting out is not obtained in having the work done in-house.			·	C and the
If the services do not qualify under Section I or II, then the services must	be completed	d by Distr	ici stai	i and the
requisition cannot be processed.	4/1	10/17		

Certified by: